Curriculum Vitae

Chris Lategan

Production Design

www.chrislategan.com



http://www.chrislategan.com/

Curriculum Vitae - Chris Lategan

Year

2026
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Client

Mad Little Badger
Ramlosa

T2

VW

Persil

Coors

SCJ - Yuyu

Jetbrains — It’s Not Magic

Toyota

Melinda Gates Foundation

Futurelife
Lexus
FNB

Nintendo Switch Pokemon

Juice Shop Tonic
Pepco

Kytta

Toyota 2

Planet Theta

Toyota

Asics

VW Crafter

Pongracz

Restonic — To the Stars
Toyota — Free to Move

Cross Trainer — Project X

Toyota Yaris

Virgin Active

Turbo Tax

DJI

Peugeot Occasions
Peugeot Modular
Peugeot

Arm & Hammer
Krusovice

Prince Biscuits
Muller Yogurt
Nissan Navara
Burger King

Sutter Health
E-Trade

BASF

Vodaphone
Samsung

Protex — Tweety/Birdy
Colgate Total Proof
Colgate Total Proof
Travelocity

Tesco

Production House

Tape a L'oeil

360 Films/Camp David
With Milk Films
McKenzie Rudolf
Simpleman / Twin
Canopy / Migrate
Scholars & Gentlemen
Eye Love Films
Cyclone Films

Mad Little Badger
Scholars Film
Simpleman

Scholars & Gentlemen

Smoking Gun Productions

Motion City Films
Ola Films

Ola Films

Cyclone Films

Rebel Rebel
Cyclone Films
Cyclone Films

The Rudeboy Collective
The Rudeboy Collective
Rebel Rebel
Cyclone Films

We Are Creative

Bird Films

Have You Heard
Orange Films

Film Fixers

Robot Films

No Where Else Films
No Where Else Films
Robot Films

StillKing

The Farm

The Farm

No Where Else Films
The Farm

Can-Can Films

AFS Productions
MIA Films

Happy Cow Productions
Orange Films
Hogarth Worldwide
Hogarth Worldwide
Hogarth Worldwide
AFS Productions
Steel Productions

Commercials
Producer Director
Nicki Priem Theo Soenen
Mandy Richie Simon Gustafsson
Pia Caverni Joris Bacquet
Claudia Hall Sara Dunlop
Mandy Richie/Andreas Filip Rudi Schwab

Libbi Ball

Melissa Thorne
Warren Meitz
Anya Teufel

Nicki Priem
Hlengiwe Mbonga
James Westcott
Melissa Thorne
Pia Caverni

Lisa Grobler
Brian Critchfield
Juli Lotter/Andreas Filip
Anja Teufel

Byron Davis

Anja Teufel

Anja Teufel

Lisa Grobler
Ksenija Micic
Byron Davis

Anja Teufel

Anja Marias
Siobhan Kilcoyne
Carl Booysen
Vivien Esterhuyse
Rodney & Nikki Knight
Tom Bertrand
Emmanuel Coste
Emmanuel Coste
Liam Johnson
Rudi Russouw
Peter Sherlock
Candice McKay
Emmanuel Coste
Peter Sherlock

Di Britz

Dale Kushner
Michelle Godson
Craig Fagan

Andrew Sheel
Andrew Sheel
Andrew Sheel
Carol Prentice

Matthijs van Heijningen
Colwyn Thomas
Carlyn Hudson
Igor Lesniewski
Meji Alabi

Colwyn Thomas
Adrian Chifor
Greg Lomas
Julien Roussiaux
Matthew Palmer
Amy Alias

Amy Alias

Krystof Kujawski
Rob de Santos
Krystof Kujawski
Tibor Glage
Helen & Kim
Monde Gumede
Robert Dos Santos
Marcin Starzecki
Ryan Frame
Adrian Chifor
Willem Grobler
Siri Bunford
Yehonatan R Levin
Antoine de Bary
David Kitel

John Israel
Barnabas Wilhelm
Stian Smestad
Simon Ladefoged
Russell Bates
Russell Brownley
Ivan Grbovic
Michael Primo
Brin Kushner
Stuart Douglas
Jack Weatherley

Bruno Decharme
Bruno Decharme
Bruno Decharme

Position

Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Props Master
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Art Director
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Art Director
Props Master
Art Director
Art Director
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master

Director of Photography Head of Department

Theo Soenen
Pontus Norberg
Fabian Vettiger
Antonio Paladino
Peter Riis

Adam Arkapaw
Devin Carter
Adam Bentel
Bartosz Hlakwa
Olan Kolade
Jared Hinde
Hugo Prats
Devin Carter
Baptiste Gautier
Drew Kass
Francis Kroon
Francis Kroon
Bartosz Hlakwa
Pierre de Villiers
Bartosz Hlakwa
Christoph Tilley
Rory O’Grady
Pierre de Villiers
Jono Kiriakou
Mateusz Dziekonski
Dillon Buiski
Eugenio Galli
Barret de Kock
Ben Smithard
Alexander Sachs
Paul Meyers
Alexandre Boudy
Laurent Rodriguez
Callan Green
Bjorn Charpentier
Snorre Ruhe
Michael Wood
Magni Agustsson
Ivan Grbovic
Joseph Aguirre
Steven Michelson
Magni Agustsson
Paul O’Callaghan

Eugenio Galli
Eugenio Galli

Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Franz Lewis
Chris Lategan
Franz Lewis
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Naobie Noisette
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Joey Jenkins
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Clyde Rainsbury
Tom Gubb

Fred du Preez
Clyde Rainsbury
Chris Lategan
Clyde Rainsbury
Tracey Collis
Molly McWilliam Smith
Tracey Collis
Chris Lategan
Jaco van Heerden
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Tom Gubb
Molly McWilliam Smith
Jaco van Heerden



Curriculum Vitae - Chris Lategan

Year

2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

Client

Outsurance
Capitec

Old Mutual
Simba
McDonalds
Technal

Arnotts

SSGA

KIA

J&J

Campina

GT Bank

KappAll

Ebike - Skip Leg Day
Crown Royal
Wrigleys

1ISO 9001

Mer

Kinder Schokolade
Nissan Juke
Windhoek Lager
Sigma Lenses
FBTO

Kappa - Sport Meet Style
LV - Bench
Milram

Senseo
Capri-Sonne
Anderlon

Ocean Basket
H&M

Hollywood Hearts
Unimill

GMF

Thirteen

Punch

Production House

Let It Rain Films
Platsak Produksies
Hero Films

Cab Films

Evidencia Africa
Evidencia Africa

AFS Productions
AFS Productions
Orange Films

Giant Films

Lucky Fish Productions
Black Ginger

Steel Productions
Cyclone Films

The Big Picture Company
The Big Picture Company
The Production Room
Orange Films
Navigator Films

Juice Films

Wicked Pixels
Cinergy

Orange Films

Fly on the Wall
Ground Glass
Navigator Films
Orange Films
Cinergy

Razor Sharp

The Public Pool

| G Productions
Groundglass

Orange Films

Orange Films

Philo Films

Egg Films

Commercials continued...

Producer

AJ vd Merwe
Lisa Stewart
Charles Gallacher

Dale Kushner
Dale Kushner
Vivian Estehuyse

Platon Trakoshis

Andre Van Wyk
Martin Heynecke

Di Davis
Benjamin Cowley
Jon Day

Leo Smit

David Elton

Mandy Ritchie

Filipa Domingues

Debra Stubbs

Meike Leasch-Schoeman

Gail Wyness

lan Goods

Janette de Villiers
Vivian Ersterhuyse
Amanda Stubbs
Alexandra Oppenheimer
Katie Stiebel

Director

AJ vd Merwe
Brendan Stein

Grant de Sousa

David Meyers
Markus Walker

David Vermander

Jimmy Backius
Tobias Perse

Jonathan Gurvit

Karl Thanning

Tobias Bergman

Gavin Coetzee

Bryan Buckley
Carl Prechezer
Frank Sprung

Craig Ferguson

Lisa Cavanaugh

Jon Day

Valerie Pirson
Carl Bouteiller
Florian Seidel

Position

Art Director

Art Director

Art Director

Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Art Director

Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Art Director

Props Master
Props Master
Art Director

Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master

Director of Photography

Edwin Lloyd
Brendan Stein
Vicci Turpin

Eugenio Galli
Stuart Graham

Rik Zang

Carl Nilsson
Carlo Jelavic

Eugenio Galli

Michael Cleary

Hein De Vos

Nic Osbourne

Frank Sprung

Head of Department

Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan

Adi Koen

Julie Bonnett

Julie Bonnett

Molly McWilliam Smith
Molly McWilliam Smith
Jeremy Argue

Neil Swanepoel
Neil Swanepoel
Lana de Carvalho
Jako van Heerden
Christine Collins
Laurence Bishop
William Boyes
Chris Lategan

John Bennett
Louise Knepscheldt
Louise Knepscheldt
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan

John Bennett
Maria Siebert

Chris Lategan

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett

John Bennett



Curriculum Vitae - Chris Lategan

Year

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2019
2019
2016
2014
2010

2024
2024
2022
2020
2017
2017
2016
2015

2022
2020
2018
2018
2018

2026

2014
2013
2012
2008

2016
2011

2021
2009
2008

Title

Levi’s

Coca-Cola

American Express
Toyota — Nov 2023
GO Outdoors

Pepco

Toyota — Nov 2022
Toyota — March 2022
Toyota — Free to Move
Virgin Active
Peugeot Occasions
Athlens

H&M

Capri-Sonne

Alphas

Safe House

Old Righteous Blues
Dreams of the Moon (Prep)
On The Run

Muhammed’s Heir

Secrets

Saints and Strangers

Fatal Desires

TOMZ

Black Mirror Season 5
Bashar Season 2
Blindspot Season 3

Love Island UK - All Stars

Production House

We Are Creative
Orange Flims
Smokin’ Gun Productions
Cyclone Films
Hoops Productions
Ola Films

Cyclone Films
Cyclone Films
Cyclone Films
Have You Heard
Robot Films

Steel Productions
Orange Films
Cinergy

Moonlighting

Northern Lights SA
Disco Creative

West Wind Productions
Two Oceans Productions
Shootaway Productions
Two Oceans Productions
National Geographic

Netflix/Ochre Media
| Love That/ SABC
Netflix/Moonlighting
The Fisher Agency
Out of Africa

BIA Productions/ITV

| am a Celebrity Get Me Out Triosphere

The Bachelor Germany #3
The Bachelor Germany #2
The Amazing Race

Seapoint
Bonk

Electric Dusk — Leon Thomas
Machine — Black Market Riots
I Never Want to Say — Dido

Triosphere
Triosphere
Africade Productions

AFDA
Just Films

The Rudeboy Collective
Conrad Mostert
Groundglass

Director

Stills

Angus Maresh/Shams Laiji
Angus Maresh

Miklos Rogovsky

Anya Teufel

Nathan Hooper

Brian Critchfield

Producer

Elizabeth Brown
Jonathan Greenwood
David Haase

Igor Lesniewski
Justin Badenhorst
Amy Alias

Anja Teufel Krzysztof Kujawski
Anja Teufel Krzysztof Kujawski
Anja Teufel Marcin Starzecki

Willem Grobler
Antoine de Bary
Stephan Persson
Roscoe Vercueil
John Delgado

Features

Liam O’Donnell

Carl Booysen
Tom Bertrand
Caryn van Wyk
Nageela Bailey
Juli Lotter

Lynne-Anne Venter
Marlow de Mardt Erik Swensson
Pieter Grobbelaar Muneera Sallies
Alfons Adetuyi/Michael Auret Alfons Adetuyi
Eric Moss / Giselher Venzke Kai Wessel
Patrick Walton Tilman Remme
S Sohrabi / Giselher Venzke Sherry Hoffman
Seth Fisher Paul Edwards

Series

Irfaan Fredricks Johnny Barbazano
Ameera Fabre

Charlie Brooker
Jonathan Fisher

Daniela Springer

Anne Sewitsky
Sultan Abdelmohsen
Martin Gero

Reality

Abigail Clark

Olof Bergh
Nina Klink
Nina Klink
Katrin Bohlender

Short Films

Gail Wayness
Kerrin Kokot

Music Videos
Monde Gumede
Conrad Mostert
Rob Nichols

Carl Booysen
Kerrin Kokot

Junaid Rawoot
Conrad Mostert
Debra Stubbs

Position

Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Art Director
Props Master
Props Master
Props Master

Art Director

Props Master

Set Decorator

Set Decorator

Props Master

Art Director

Props Master
Construction Co-ordinator

Set Decorator
Set Designer
Props Master
Art Director

Props Master

Art Director

Props Master
Props Master
Art Dept Co-ordinator
Props Master

Art Director
Art Director

Art Director
Art Director
Art Director

Director of Photography

Elizabeth Brown
The Wade Brothers
David Haase

Filip Blank

Justin Badenhorst
Francis Kroon
Marek Michalski
Filip Blank

Filip Blank

Eric Uys
Desmond Louw
Stephan Persson
Roscoe Vercueil
John Delgado

John Radel

Karl Eirik Brondbo
William Collinson
Lance Gewer
Nicolay Gutscher
Reine Bauer
Armin Golisano
Balazs Bolygo

Trevor Brown
Stephan Persson

Roscoe Vercueil
John Delgado

Nic Turton
Nina Slabber

Adam Bentel

Head of Department

Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Jaco van Heerden
Jaco van Heerden
John Bennett

Franz Lewis

Kate van der Merwe
Dean Abrahams
Warren Grey
Michael Koening
Chris Lategan

Tom Gubb

Harley Gibson

Riccardo Pugliese
Chris Lategan

Lisa Hart / Kevin Phipps
Chris Lategan

Tom Gubb

Patrick Watson

John Bennett
John Bennett
John Bennett
Stuart Rosenberg

Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan

Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan
Chris Lategan



