

Curriculum Vitae

Chris Lategan

Production Design

www.chrislategan.com

Commercials

Year	Client	Production House	Producer	Director	Position	Director of Photography	Head of Department
2026	Mad Little Badger	Tape a L'oeil	Nicki Priem	Theo Soenen	Art Director	Theo Soenen	Chris Lategan
2025	Ramlosa	360 Films/Camp David	Mandy Richie	Simon Gustafsson	Art Director	Pontus Norberg	Chris Lategan
2025	T2	With Milk Films	Pia Caverni	Joris Bacquet	Art Director	Fabian Vettiger	Chris Lategan
2025	VW	McKenzie Rudolf	Claudia Hall	Sara Dunlop	Art Director	Antonio Paladino	Franz Lewis
2024	Persil	Simpleman / Twin	Mandy Richie/Andreas Filip	Rudi Schwab	Art Director	Peter Riis	Chris Lategan
2024	Coors	Canopy / Migrate	Libbi Ball	Matthijs van Heijningen	Art Director	Adam Arkapaw	Franz Lewis
2024	SCJ - Yuyu	Scholars & Gentlemen	Melissa Thorne	Colwyn Thomas	Art Director	Devin Carter	Chris Lategan
2024	Jetbrains – It's Not Magic	Eye Love Films	Warren Meitz	Carlyn Hudson	Art Director	Adam Bentel	Chris Lategan
2023	Toyota	Cyclone Films	Anya Teufel	Igor Lesniewski	Art Director	Bartosz Hlakwa	Chris Lategan
2023	Melinda Gates Foundation	Mad Little Badger	Nicki Priem	Meji Alabi	Art Director	Olan Kolade	Chris Lategan
2023	Futurelife	Scholars Film	Hlengiwe Mbonga	Colwyn Thomas	Art Director	Jared Hinde	Chris Lategan
2023	Lexus	Simpleman	James Westcott	Adrian Chifor	Props Master	Hugo Prats	Naobie Noisette
2023	FNB	Scholars & Gentlemen	Melissa Thorne	Greg Lomas	Props Master	Devin Carter	Chris Lategan
2023	Nintendo Switch Pokemon	Smoking Gun Productions	Pia Caverni	Julien Roussiaux	Props Master	Baptiste Gautier	Chris Lategan
2023	Juice Shop Tonic	Motion City Films	Lisa Grobler	Matthew Palmer	Art Director	Drew Kass	Chris Lategan
2022	Pepco	Ola Films	Brian Critchfield	Amy Alias	Art Director	Francis Kroon	Chris Lategan
2022	Kytta	Ola Films	Juli Lotter/Andreas Filip	Amy Alias	Art Director	Francis Kroon	Chris Lategan
2022	Toyota 2	Cyclone Films	Anja Teufel	Krystof Kujawski	Art Director	Bartosz Hlakwa	Chris Lategan
2022	Planet Theta	Rebel Rebel	Byron Davis	Rob de Santos	Art Director	Pierre de Villiers	Chris Lategan
2022	Toyota	Cyclone Films	Anja Teufel	Krystof Kujawski	Art Director	Bartosz Hlakwa	Chris Lategan
2022	Asics	Cyclone Films	Anja Teufel	Tibor Glage	Art Director	Christoph Tilley	Chris Lategan
2021	VW Crafter	The Rudeboy Collective	Lisa Grobler	Helen & Kim	Art Director	Rory O'Grady	Chris Lategan
2021	Pongracz	The Rudeboy Collective	Ksenija Micic	Monde Gumede	Art Director	Pierre de Villiers	Chris Lategan
2021	Restonic – To the Stars	Rebel Rebel	Byron Davis	Robert Dos Santos	Art Director	Jono Kiriakou	Chris Lategan
2021	Toyota – Free to Move	Cyclone Films	Anja Teufel	Marcin Starzecki	Art Director	Mateusz Dziekonski	Chris Lategan
2021	Cross Trainer – Project X	We Are Creative	Anja Marias	Ryan Frame	Art Director	Dillon Buisi	Chris Lategan
2019	Toyota Yaris	Bird Films	Siobhan Kilcoyne	Adrian Chifor	Art Director	Eugenio Galli	Chris Lategan
2019	Virgin Active	Have You Heard	Carl Booyesen	Willem Grobler	Art Director	Barret de Kock	Chris Lategan
2019	Turbo Tax	Orange Films	Vivien Esterhuysen	Siri Bunford	Props Master	Ben Smithard	Joey Jenkins
2019	DJI	Film Fixers	Rodney & Nikki Knight	Yehonatan R Levin	Art Director	Alexander Sachs	Chris Lategan
2019	Peugeot Occasions	Robot Films	Tom Bertrand	Antoine de Bary	Art Director	Paul Meyers	Chris Lategan
2019	Peugeot Modular	No Where Else Films	Emmanuel Coste	David Kitel	Art Director	Alexandre Boudy	Chris Lategan
2019	Peugeot	No Where Else Films	Emmanuel Coste	John Israel	Art Director	Laurent Rodriguez	Chris Lategan
2018	Arm & Hammer	Robot Films	Liam Johnson	Barnabas Wilhelm	Props Master	Callan Green	Clyde Rainsbury
2018	Krusovice	StillKing	Rudi Russouw	Stian Smestad	Props Master	Bjorn Charpentier	Tom Gubb
2018	Prince Biscuits	The Farm	Peter Sherlock	Simon Ladefoged	Props Master	Snorre Ruhe	Fred du Preez
2018	Muller Yogurt	The Farm	Candice McKay	Russell Bates	Props Master	Michael Wood	Clyde Rainsbury
2017	Nissan Navara	No Where Else Films	Emmanuel Coste	Russell Brownley	Art Director	Magni Agustsson	Chris Lategan
2017	Burger King	The Farm	Peter Sherlock	Ivan Grbovic	Props Master	Ivan Grbovic	Clyde Rainsbury
2017	Sutter Health	Can-Can Films	Di Britz	Michael Primo	Props Master	Joseph Aguirre	Tracey Collis
2017	E-Trade	AFS Productions	Dale Kushner	Brin Kushner	Props Master	Steven Michelson	Molly McWilliam Smith
2017	BASF	MIA Films	Michelle Godson	Stuart Douglas	Props Master	Magni Agustsson	Tracey Collis
2017	Vodafone	Happy Cow Productions	Craig Fagan	Jack Weatherley	Art Director	Paul O'Callaghan	Chris Lategan
2016	Samsung	Orange Films			Props Master		Jaco van Heerden
2016	Protex – Tweety/Birdy	Hogarth Worldwide	Andrew Sheel	Bruno Decharme	Art Director	Eugenio Galli	Chris Lategan
2016	Colgate Total Proof	Hogarth Worldwide	Andrew Sheel	Bruno Decharme	Art Director	Eugenio Galli	Chris Lategan
2016	Colgate Total Proof	Hogarth Worldwide	Andrew Sheel	Bruno Decharme	Props Master		Tom Gubb
2016	Travelocity	AFS Productions	Carol Prentice		Props Master		Molly McWilliam Smith
2016	Tesco	Steel Productions			Props Master		Jaco van Heerden

Commercials continued...

Year	Client	Production House	Producer	Director	Position	Director of Photography	Head of Department
2016	Outsurance	Let It Rain Films			Art Director		Chris Lategan
2016	Capitec	Platsak Produksies	AJ vd Merwe	AJ vd Merwe	Art Director	Edwin Lloyd	Chris Lategan
2016	Old Mutual	Hero Films	Lisa Stewart	Brendan Stein	Art Director	Brendan Stein	Chris Lategan
2016	Simba	Cab Films	Charles Gallacher	Grant de Sousa	Props Master	Vicci Turpin	Adi Koen
2015	McDonalds	Evidencia Africa			Props Master		Julie Bonnett
2015	Technal	Evidencia Africa			Props Master		Julie Bonnett
2015	Arnotts	AFS Productions	Dale Kushner		Props Master		Molly McWilliam Smith
2015	SSGA	AFS Productions	Dale Kushner	David Meyers	Props Master	Eugenio Galli	Molly McWilliam Smith
2015	KIA	Orange Films	Vivian Estehuyse	Markus Walker	Props Master	Stuart Graham	Jeremy Argue
2015	J & J	Giant Films			Props Master		Neil Swanepoel
2015	Campina	Lucky Fish Productions	Platon Trakoshis	David Vermander	Props Master	Rik Zang	Neil Swanepoel
2015	GT Bank	Black Ginger			Props Master		Lana de Carvalho
2015	KappAll	Steel Productions	Andre Van Wyk	Jimmy Backius	Props Master	Carl Nilsson	Jako van Heerden
2014	Ebike - Skip Leg Day	Cyclone Films	Martin Heynecke	Tobias Perse	Props Master	Carlo Jelavic	Christine Collins
2013	Crown Royal	The Big Picture Company			Props Master		Laurence Bishop
2013	Wrigleys	The Big Picture Company	Di Davis	Jonathan Gurvit	Props Master	Eugenio Galli	William Boyes
2012	ISO 9001	The Production Room	Benjamin Cowley	Karl Thanning	Art Director		Chris Lategan
2012	Mer	Orange Films	Jon Day	Tobias Bergman	Props Master	Michael Cleary	John Bennett
2012	Kinder Schokolade	Navigator Films			Props Master		Louise Knepscheldt
2012	Nissan Juke	Juice Films			Props Master		Louise Knepscheldt
2012	Windhoek Lager	Wicked Pixels	Leo Smit	Gavin Coetzee	Props Master	Hein De Vos	Chris Lategan
2011	Sigma Lenses	Cinergy	David Elton		Art Director		Chris Lategan
2010	FBTO	Orange Films	Mandy Ritchie		Props Master	Nic Osbourne	John Bennett
2010	Kappa - Sport Meet Style	Fly on the Wall	Filipa Domingues	Bryan Buckley	Props Master		Maria Siebert
2010	LV - Bench	Ground Glass	Debra Stubbs	Carl Prechezer	Art Director		Chris Lategan
2010	Milram	Navigator Films	Meike Leasch-Schoeman	Frank Sprung	Props Master	Frank Sprung	John Bennett
2009	Senseo	Orange Films			Props Master		John Bennett
2009	Capri-Sonne	Cinergy			Props Master		John Bennett
2008	Anderlon	Razor Sharp			Props Master		John Bennett
2008	Ocean Basket	The Public Pool	Gail Wyness	Craig Ferguson	Props Master		John Bennett
2007	H&M	I G Productions	Ian Goods		Props Master		John Bennett
2007	Hollywood Hearts	Groundglass	Janette de Villiers	Lisa Cavanaugh	Props Master		John Bennett
2007	Unimill	Orange Films	Vivian Ersterhuyse	Jon Day	Props Master		John Bennett
2007	GMF	Orange Films	Amanda Stubbs	Valerie Pirson	Props Master		John Bennett
2007	Thirteen	Philo Films	Alexandra Oppenheimer	Carl Bouteiller	Props Master		John Bennett
2007	Punch	Egg Films	Katie Stiebel	Florian Seidel	Props Master		John Bennett

Curriculum Vitae - Chris Lategan

Year	Title	Production House	Producer	Director	Position	Director of Photography	Head of Department
2024	Levi's	We Are Creative	Angus Maresh/Shams Laiji	Elizabeth Brown	Art Director	Elizabeth Brown	Chris Lategan
2024	Coca-Cola	Orange Films	Angus Maresh	Jonathan Greenwood	Art Director	The Wade Brothers	Chris Lategan
2023	American Express	Smokin' Gun Productions	Miklos Rogovsky	David Haase	Art Director	David Haase	Chris Lategan
2023	Toyota – Nov 2023	Cyclone Films	Anya Teufel	Igor Lesniewski	Art Director	Filip Blank	Chris Lategan
2023	GO Outdoors	Hoops Productions	Nathan Hooper	Justin Badenhorst	Art Director	Justin Badenhorst	Chris Lategan
2022	Pepco	Ola Films	Brian Critchfield	Amy Alias	Art Director	Francis Kroon	Chris Lategan
2022	Toyota – Nov 2022	Cyclone Films	Anja Teufel	Krzysztof Kujawski	Art Director	Marek Michalski	Chris Lategan
2022	Toyota – March 2022	Cyclone Films	Anja Teufel	Krzysztof Kujawski	Art Director	Filip Blank	Chris Lategan
2021	Toyota – Free to Move	Cyclone Films	Anja Teufel	Marcin Starzecki	Art Director	Filip Blank	Chris Lategan
2019	Virgin Active	Have You Heard	Carl Booysen	Willem Grobler	Art Director	Eric Uys	Chris Lategan
2019	Peugeot Occasions	Robot Films	Tom Bertrand	Antoine de Bary	Art Director	Desmond Louw	Chris Lategan
2016	Athlens	Steel Productions	Caryn van Wyk	Stephan Persson	Props Master	Stephan Persson	Jaco van Heerden
2014	H&M	Orange Films	Nageela Bailey	Roscoe Vercueil	Props Master	Roscoe Vercueil	Jaco van Heerden
2010	Capri-Sonne	Cinergy	Juli Lotter	John Delgado	Props Master	John Delgado	John Bennett

Stills

Features

2024	Alphas	Moonlighting	Lynne-Anne Venter	Liam O'Donnell	Art Director	John Radel	Franz Lewis
2024	Safe House	Northern Lights SA	Marlow de Martd	Erik Swensson	Props Master	Karl Eirik Brondbo	Kate van der Merwe
2022	Old Righteous Blues	Disco Creative	Pieter Grobbelaar	Muneera Sallies	Set Decorator	William Collinson	Dean Abrahams
2020	Dreams of the Moon (Prep)	West Wind Productions	Alfons Adetuyi/Michael Auret	Alfons Adetuyi	Set Decorator	Lance Gewer	Warren Grey
2017	On The Run	Two Oceans Productions	Eric Moss / Giselher Venzke	Kai Wessel	Props Master	Nicolay Gutscher	Michael Koenig
2017	Muhammed's Heir	Shootaway Productions	Patrick Walton	Tilman Remme	Art Director	Reine Bauer	Chris Lategan
2016	Secrets	Two Oceans Productions	S Sohrabi / Giselher Venzke	Sherry Hoffman	Props Master	Armin Golisano	Tom Gubb
2015	Saints and Strangers	National Geographic	Seth Fisher	Paul Edwards	Construction Co-ordinator	Balazs Bolygo	Harley Gibson

Series

2022	Fatal Desires	Netflix/Ochre Media	Irfaan Fredricks	Johnny Barbazano	Set Decorator	Trevor Brown	Riccardo Pugliese
2020	TOMZ	I Love That / SABC	Ameera Fabre		Set Designer		Chris Lategan
2018	Black Mirror Season 5	Netflix/Moonlighting	Charlie Brooker	Anne Sewitsky	Props Master	Stephan Persson	Lisa Hart / Kevin Phipps
2018	Bashar Season 2	The Fisher Agency	Jonathan Fisher	Sultan Abdelmohsen	Art Director	Roscoe Vercueil	Chris Lategan
2018	Blindspot Season 3	Out of Africa	Daniela Springer	Martin Gero	Props Master	John Delgado	Tom Gubb

Reality

2026	Love Island UK – All Stars	BIA Productions/ITV	Abigail Clark		Art Director		Patrick Watson
2014	I am a Celebrity Get Me Out	Triosphere	Olof Bergh		Props Master		John Bennett
2013	The Bachelor Germany #3	Triosphere	Nina Klink		Props Master		John Bennett
2012	The Bachelor Germany #2	Triosphere	Nina Klink		Art Dept Co-ordinator		John Bennett
2008	The Amazing Race	Africade Productions	Katrin Bohlender		Props Master		Stuart Rosenberg

Short Films

2016	Seapoint	AFDA	Carl Booysen	Gail Wayness	Art Director	Nic Turton	Chris Lategan
2011	Bonk	Just Films	Kerrin Kokot	Kerrin Kokot	Art Director	Nina Slabber	Chris Lategan

Music Videos

2021	Electric Dusk – Leon Thomas	The Rudeboy Collective	Junaid Rawoot	Monde Gumede	Art Director	Adam Bentel	Chris Lategan
2009	Machine – Black Market Riots	Conrad Mostert	Conrad Mostert	Conrad Mostert	Art Director		Chris Lategan
2008	I Never Want to Say – Dido	Groundglass	Debra Stubbs	Rob Nichols	Art Director		Chris Lategan